ABSOLUTE MODULAR
ANGLE ENCODERS
MCR 15 | MCS 15
02 03
	� Absolute position valuation
	� Large mounting tolerances

designation are suited for connection to Biss C controls with
BiSS C unidirectional interface
	� Ordering designation: BiSS/Cu
Fanuc
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code F after the model
designation are suited for connection to Fanuc controls with
Fanuc Serial Interface
	� Ordering designation: Fanuc05 αi Interface
Mitsubishi
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code M after the model
designation are suited for connection to Mitsubishi controls with
Mitsubishi high speed interface
	� Ordering designation: Mit03-2
	 One-pair transmission
	� Ordering designation: Mit03-4
	 Two-pair transmission
Panasonic
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code P after the model
designation are suited for connection to Panasonic controls with
Panasonic Serial Interface
	� Ordering designation: Pana02
Yaskawa
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code Y after the model
designation are suited for connection to Yaskawa controls with
Yaskawa Serial Interface
	� Ordering designation: YEC07
ADDITIONAL DATA
One or two items of additional data can be appended to the position value, depending
on the type of transmission (selection via MRS code). The additional data supported
by the respective encoder is saved in the encoder parameters.
EnDat 2.2 ≤ 8 MHz or 16 MHz
08 09
MCR 15 Scanning head with graduation drum - TECHNICAL DATA
SCANNING HEAD
Model AK MCR 15 AK MCR 15 F AK MCR 15 M AK MCR 15 P AK MCR 15 Y* AK MCR 15 B
Interface EnDat 2.2 Fanuc serial interface
αi Interface
Mitsubishi high speed
interface
Panasonic
serial interface
Yaskawa
serial interface
BiSS C
unidirectional
Version EnDat 2.2 Fanuc05 Mit03-2 Mit03-4 Pana02 YEC07 BiSS/Cu
Calculation time tcal
Clock frequency
≤ 5 µs
≤ 16 MHz
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
Electrical connection Cable, 1 m, 1.5 m or 3 m with M12-connector 8-pin or D-sub connector 15-pin
Voltage supply DC 3.6 V to 14 V (3.6 V at least required in the scanning head)
Power consumption max. At 3.6 V:	 ≤ 950 mW
At 14 V:	 ≤ 1050 mW
Current consumption typ. At 5 V: 100 mA (without load)
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
≤ 500 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-27)
Temperature Operating temperature: -10 °C to 70 °C, storage temperature: -20 °C to 70 °C
Mass Scanning head: 12 g (without cable), connecting cable: 20 g/m, connector: M12-connector: 15 g; D-sub connector: 28 g
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Mounting aid:
Mounting aid
MCR 15 Scanning head with graduation drum - DIMENSIONS,
	 MOUNTING TOLERANCES
GRADUATION CARRIER
Model TTR MCR 15 S: Steel drum with absolute track for mounting with three-point centering